
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish % Complete

1 Windows 10 Readiness and Deployment Plan 195 days Mon 5/6/19 Fri 1/31/20 56%
2 Windows 10 Announcement 5 days Mon 5/6/19 Fri 5/10/19 100%
3 Depart Division Email (inc. Solicit POC) 1 day Mon 5/13/19 Mon 5/13/19 100%
4 Deployment Readiness 20 days Mon 6/3/19 Fri 6/28/19 100%
9  City Agency Pilot and Testing 17 days Tue 6/18/19 Wed 7/10/19 100%
41  City Agency Production Deployment 175 days Mon 6/3/19 Fri 1/31/20 10%
42  IT 36 2 days Tue 8/20/19 Wed 8/21/19 0%
43  Streets 27 2 days Wed 8/21/19 Thu 8/22/19 92%
44 West 2 days Wed 8/21/19 Thu 8/22/19 100%
45 East 2 days Wed 8/21/19 Thu 8/22/19 75%
46 Scale/Transfer Station 2 days Wed 8/21/19 Thu 8/22/19 100%
47  Assesors 24 2 days Tue 8/27/19 Wed 8/28/19 0%
48  Attorney 21 2 days Tue 8/27/19 Wed 8/28/19 100%
49  Civil Rights 18 2 days Tue 8/27/19 Wed 8/28/19 100%
50  Clerks 6 2 days Tue 8/27/19 Wed 8/28/19 100%
51  Com Council 4 2 days Tue 8/27/19 Wed 8/28/19 100%
52  Community Development Block 12 2 days Thu 8/29/19 Fri 8/30/19 0%
53  Community Services 11 2 days Thu 8/29/19 Fri 8/30/19 0%
54  Employee Assistance 3 2 days Thu 8/29/19 Fri 8/30/19 100%
55  Engineering 109 5 days Thu 8/29/19 Wed 9/4/19 0%
56 CCB 2 days Thu 8/29/19 Fri 8/30/19 0%
57 Emil 2 days Tue 9/3/19 Wed 9/4/19 0%
58  Finance 34 2 days Tue 9/3/19 Wed 9/4/19 0%
59  Fire 98 107 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 1/31/20 0%
60 Admin 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
61 FS01 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
62 FS03 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
63 FS05 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
64 FS08 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
65 FS10 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
66 FS11 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
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67 FS13 2 days Thu 9/5/19 Fri 9/6/19 0%
68 FS02 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
69 FS04 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
70 FS06 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
71 FS07 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
72 FS09 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
73 FS12 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
74 FS14 2 days Tue 9/10/19 Wed 9/11/19 0%
75 Fire ‐ Tough Books 49 100 days Mon 9/16/19 Fri 1/31/20 0%
76  Fleet Services 29 2 days Thu 9/12/19 Fri 9/13/19 100%
77  Housing 41 5 days Thu 9/12/19 Wed 9/18/19 100%
78 MMB 2 days Thu 9/12/19 Fri 9/13/19 100%
79 Olin 2 days Tue 9/17/19 Wed 9/18/19 100%
80 Triangle 2 days Tue 9/17/19 Wed 9/18/19 100%
81  Human Resources 23 2 days Tue 9/17/19 Wed 9/18/19 100%
82  Library 29 2 days Thu 9/19/19 Fri 9/20/19 100%
83  Metro 56 2 days Tue 9/24/19 Wed 9/25/19 0%
84  Municipal Court 8 2 days Tue 9/24/19 Wed 9/25/19 0%
85  Parking Utility 12 2 days Tue 9/24/19 Wed 9/25/19 100%
86  Parks 81 5 days Thu 9/26/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
87 CCB 2 days Thu 9/26/19 Fri 9/27/19 0%
88 Sycamore 2 days Thu 9/26/19 Fri 9/27/19 0%
89 Goodman Field 2 days Thu 9/26/19 Fri 9/27/19 0%
90 Cemetery 2 days Thu 9/26/19 Fri 9/27/19 0%
91 Mall Maint 2 days Thu 9/26/19 Fri 9/27/19 0%
92 Olbrich 2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
93 Summit 2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
94 Warner 2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
95 Goodman Pool 2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
96 Golf 2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
97 Ice Rink 2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 0%
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98  Planning 74 5 days Thu 10/3/19 Wed 10/9/19 0%
99 1st 50 2 days Thu 10/3/19 Fri 10/4/19 0%
100 2nd 45 2 days Tue 10/8/19 Wed 10/9/19 0%
101  Police 432 114 days Mon 6/3/19 Thu 11/7/19 3%
102 Central #1 2 days Tue 10/8/19 Wed 10/9/19 50%
103 West #1 2 days Wed 10/9/19 Thu 10/10/19 50%
104 East/Training/Task Force #1 2 days Tue 10/15/19 Wed 10/16/19 50%
105 North #1 2 days Wed 10/16/19 Thu 10/17/19 50%
106 Midtown #1 2 days Tue 10/29/19 Wed 10/30/19 0%
107 North #2 2 days Tue 10/29/19 Wed 10/30/19 0%
108 South #1 2 days Wed 10/30/19 Thu 10/31/19 0%
109 Central #2 2 days Wed 10/30/19 Thu 10/31/19 0%
110 South #2 2 days Tue 11/5/19 Wed 11/6/19 0%
111 West #2 2 days Tue 11/5/19 Wed 11/6/19 0%
112 Midtown #2 2 days Wed 11/6/19 Thu 11/7/19 0%
113 East/Training/Task Force #2 2 days Wed 11/6/19 Thu 11/7/19 0%
114 Police ‐ Tough Book 151 110 days Mon 6/3/19 Fri 11/1/19 0%
115  Public Health 97 5 days Tue 10/22/19 Mon 10/28/19 0%
116 CCB & EWO 2 days Tue 10/22/19 Wed 10/23/19 0%
117 Atrium 2 days Thu 10/24/19 Fri 10/25/19 0%
118 Monona Terrace 33 2 days Tue 10/29/19 Wed 10/30/19 0%
119 Mayors Office 5 2 days Tue 10/29/19 Wed 10/30/19 0%
120  Senior Center 9 2 days Tue 10/29/19 Wed 10/30/19 0%
121  Transportation and TE 78 5 days Thu 10/31/19 Wed 11/6/19 0%
122 MMB 2 days Thu 10/31/19 Fri 11/1/19 0%
123 Sayle 2 days Tue 11/5/19 Wed 11/6/19 0%
124  Treasurer 5 2 days Thu 11/7/19 Fri 11/8/19 100%
125  Water Utility 54 7 days Tue 11/12/19 Wed 11/20/19 0%
126 Olin 2 days Tue 11/12/19 Wed 11/13/19 0%
127 Paterson 2 days Tue 11/19/19 Wed 11/20/19 0%

Page 3




